							1	R	EC	EIVE	D			
District 1 625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240					State of New Mexico hergy Minerals and Natural Resource								Form C-141	
301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210								00	-		-		tober 10, 2003	
District III 000 Río Brazos	Road, Azte		vation Div	,	NMO	OCD	ARTE	SIA	2 Copies t ict Office i	o appropriate n accordance				
DOD C CL F I D C L F NIM ROFOR						th St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back side of form								
.)	******	******	Rele	ase Notific			ena menena interplatian int	e Ac	tion				***********	
MM	2290	51242				OPERAT					al Repo	rt 🖂	Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany		Contact Pat Ellis											
Address Facility Nan	550 W. ne		Telephone No.432-230-0077Facility TypeTank Battery											
Surface Own			Lease No. (API#) 30-015-36						5-36776					
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner Lease No. (API#) 30-015-36776 LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		th/South Line Feet fro				West Line Cou				
D	23	25S	29E									Eddy		
		······································	- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Latitude 32.	12004	Longitu	de 103.96	5192			•			
NATURE OF RELEASE														
Type of Relea		ced water nion on water		Volume of		Volume Recovered 19bbls								
		Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of Discov09/14/201209/14/2012 12:00 p.m.												
Was Immedia	te Notice		quired	If YES, To	Whom?									
By Whom?				Date and Hour										
Was a Watero		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
Describe Cau		-	-											
A 3" union on the water fill line came loose allowing the release of fluid. The 3" union has been tightened.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*														
				and we were able								cinculture a m		
walls of the facility. All free fluid has been recovered and contaminated gravel has been removed. Fresh gravel has been added to the facility as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition.														
I hereby certi	fy that the	information g	riven above	e is true and comp	lete to th	he hest of my	knowledge	and un	derstar	nd that nur	suant to	NMOCD r	ules and	
regulations al	ll operators	s are required	to report a	nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 repo	elease n	otifications a	nd perform	correct	ive acti	ions for rel	leases wi	nich may e	ndanger	
should their o	operations	have failed to	adequately	investigate and r	emediat	e contaminati	on that pos	e a thre	at to gr	ound wate	er, surfac	e water, hu	man health	
		addition, NM ws and/or reg		otance of a C-141	report d	oes not reliev	e the opera	itor of r	esponsi	ibility for c	complian	ce with an	y other	
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION												
Signature:						(al.	le Kee	and i De					
Printed Name. Josh Russo						Approved by District Supervisor: Signed By Mile Bamoulen								
Title:		HSE C	Coordinato	r		OCT Approval Da	162	2012]	Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Addre	ess.	jrusso@con	ichoresour	ces.com		Conditions o	f Approval:	:			Atta	ched 🗌		
	9/28/2012		Phone:	432-212-2399								7777		
Attach Addi	uonal She	eets If Neces	sary		~	Remediation per OCD Rules & 2KP-1325 Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION								
						udelines. S ROPOSAL I								
						Nov. 1	6,2	201	2					
						· F								

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Joshua Russo <jrusso@concho.com></jrusso@concho.com>
Sent:	Friday, September 28, 2012 3:34 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Jim Amos office (jamos@blm.gov); Terry Gregston
	(tgregsto@blm.gov)
Subject:	C-141 Initial Report - Patron 23 Federal #1H TB
Attachments:	PATRON 23 FEDERAL #1H TANK BATTERY DATE OF RELEASE 09-14-2012 .pdf

Please see attached the C-141 Initial/Final report for a release that occurred inside the lined facility at our Patron 23 Federal #1H Tank Battery.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 432.683.7443 (main) 432.685.4381 (direct) 432.212.2399 (cell) <u>jrusso@concho.com</u> *Mailing Address:* One Concho Center 600 W. Illinios Avenue Midland, Texas 79701

.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.